Line

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Ex. B9

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM
Personnel Committee Report

10/27/2020 12:49:40 PM

Business Area Agency Name
9914 DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES
FY21 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
164 9 30 30 0
New Classifications Request
Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
e Job Title Grade| S12%° Job Title Grade| 2% Job Title Grade
273X | TSS BUYER GS06
275X | TSS ERP ANALYST IT06
270X | TSS STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER GS13
268X | TSS CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER GS15
269X | TSS LEGAL COUNSEL GS15
Total Jobs Agency Requested 0 Total Jobs Executive Recommended 5 Total Jobs Legislative Recommended 0
Title Change Request
g?;: Current Title Grade Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
U061U | ACE DIRECTOR SE03 | ACE DIRECTOR TSS CHIEF OF STAFF
G293C | DIS CHIEF GENERAL COUNSEL SEO1 | DIS CHIEF GENERAL COUNSEL TSS CHIEF GENERAL COUNSEL
D128C | DIS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR IT11 | DIS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR TSS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR
D136C | DIS IT PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR IT10 | DIS IT PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR TSS IT PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR
RO01C | DFA ASSISTANT PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR GS15 | DFA ASSISTANT PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR TSS ASST PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR
N207N | CHIEF PRIVACY OFFICER GS15 | CHIEF PRIVACY OFFICER TSS CHIEF PRIVACY OFFICER
V001C | DFA ASSISTANT PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR | GS15 | DFA ASSISTANT PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR | TSS ASST PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR
V035C | DFA STATEWIDE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST GS08 | DFA STATEWIDE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST TSS STATEWIDE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST

Page 1 of 4




Line

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM
Personnel Committee Report

Business Area

Agency Name

9914

DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES

10/27/2020 12:49:40 PM

Title Change Request

Class
Code

Current Title

Grade

Agency Request

Executive Recommendation

Legislative Recommendation

R028C

DFA STATEWIDE PAYROLL SYSTEMS SPECIALIST

GS08

DFA STATEWIDE PAYROLL SYSTEMS SPECIALIST

TSS STATEWIDE PAYROLL SYS SPECIALIST

Total Number of Title Changes

0

9

Reclassification of Positions

Currently Authorized

Agency Request

Executive Recommendation

Legislative Recommendation

Position

Class
Code

Title

Class

Grade| Code

Title

Grade|

Class
Code

Title

Grade

Class
Code

Title

22169309

D128C

DIS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR

Imi1

V001C

TSS ASST PROCUREMENT ADMINISTR

GS15

22115127

D033C

DFA ERP ANALYST

ITO6 |D033C

DFA ERP ANALYST

IT06

275X

TSS ERP ANALYST

ITo6

22079945

D065C

NETWORK SUPPORT ANALYST

IT04 | D065C

NETWORK SUPPORT ANALYST

1To4

A082C

ACCOUNTANT II

GS08

22080165

V001C

DFA ASSISTANT PROCUREMENT ADM

GS15 |V001C

DFA ASSISTANT PROCUREMENT ADM]

GS15

269X

TSS LEGAL COUNSEL

GS15

22125370

R001C

DFA ASSISTANT PERSONNEL ADMINIS

GS15 |R0O01C

DFA ASSISTANT PERSONNEL ADMINIY

GS15

268X

TSS CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

GS15

22076991

R040C

DFA STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER

GS13 |R040C

DFA STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER

GS13

270X

TSS STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER

GS13

22162566

N174N

HEALTH INFORMATION TECH POLICY

GS13

270X

TSS STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER

GS13

22080127

R041C

DFA STATEWIDE PROGRAM COORDIN

GS11

G076C

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGE

GS10

22080080

C037C

ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST

GS06

273X

TSS BUYER

GS06

22129402

Vv010C

DFA BUYER

GS06 |Vv010C

DFA BUYER

GS06

273X

TSS BUYER

GS06

Total Number of Reclassified Positions

10

Transfer Positions

Position

Code

Class

Agency

Grade

Title

Grade

Transferring Agency

Receiving Agency

Request

Exe Rec|Leg Rec

22173012

G293C

TSS CHIEF GENERAL COUNSEL

SEO1

0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS

9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE

Y

22169309

D128C

TSS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR

Imi1

0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS

9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE

Y

Page 2 of 4



Line

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

10/27/2020 12:49:40 PM

Business Area Agency Name
9914 DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES
Transfer Positions
Position (é:?:: Title Grade Transferring Agency Receiving Agency :3:::; Exe Rec|Leg Rec
22087596 | DOO6N | STATE SYSTEMS ARCHITECT IT10 |0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS| 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22175786 | D136C | TSS IT PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR IT10 |0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS| 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22080165 | V0O1C | TSS AéST PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR GS15 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22080190 | ROO1C | TSS ASST PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR GS15 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22125370 | RO01C | TSS ASST PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR GS15 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE ¥ Y
22168%68 N207N | TSS CHIEF PRIVACY OFFICER GS15 | 0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS| 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22115102 7A010C AGENCY CONTROLLER II GS13 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22162566 wr'\I174N HEALTH INFORMATION TECH POLICY DIRECTOR | GS13 O470»TRAN§FORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS| 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22080184 | G047C | ATTORNEY SPECIALIST GS11 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22168052 | G047C | ATTORNEY SPECIALIST GS11 |0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22080003 | VO35C | TSS STATEWIDE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST GS08 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22080039 | R0O28C | TSS STATEWIDE PAYROLL SYS SPECIALIST GS08 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22079967 | A065C | PAYROLL SERVICES COORDINATOR GS07 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22080009 | C037C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE! b4 Y
22080080 | C037C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 |0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y ¥
22087520 | R025C | HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST GS06 | 0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS| 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE ¥ Y
22129402 | V010C | DFA BUYER GS06 |0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
22079072 | CO56C | ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 | 0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS| 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE ¥ Y
22079979 | A098C | FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST GS04 | 0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES 9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICE Y Y
Total Number of Transferred Positions 21 0

Page 3 of 4



Line

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Business Area

Agency Name

9914

DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES

10/27/2020 12:49:41 PM

Notes

Page 4 of 4




