Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	9914	DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES

2

3	FY21 Authorized Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
4	164	9	30	30	0

5

6		New Classifications Request							
7		Agency Request			Executive Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation	
8	Class Code	Job Title	Grade	Class Code	Job Title	Grade	Class Code	Job Title	Grade
9				273X	TSS BUYER	GS06			
10				275X	TSS ERP ANALYST	IT06			
11				270X	TSS STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER	GS13			
12				268X	TSS CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	GS15			
13		269X TSS LEGAL COUNSEL		GS15					
14		Total Jobs Agency Requested	0		Total Jobs Executive Recommended	5		Total Jobs Legislative Recommended	0

15

16				Title Change Reque	est	
17	Class Code	Current Title	Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
18	U061U	ACE DIRECTOR	SE03	ACE DIRECTOR	TSS CHIEF OF STAFF	
19	G293C	DIS CHIEF GENERAL COUNSEL	SE01	DIS CHIEF GENERAL COUNSEL	TSS CHIEF GENERAL COUNSEL	
20	D128C	DIS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR	IT11	DIS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR	TSS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR	
21	D136C	DIS IT PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR	IT10	DIS IT PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR	TSS IT PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR	
22	R001C	DFA ASSISTANT PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR	GS15	DFA ASSISTANT PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR	TSS ASST PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR	
23	N207N	CHIEF PRIVACY OFFICER	GS15	CHIEF PRIVACY OFFICER	TSS CHIEF PRIVACY OFFICER	
24	V001C	DFA ASSISTANT PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR	GS15	DFA ASSISTANT PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR	TSS ASST PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR	
25	V035C	DFA STATEWIDE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST	GS08	DFA STATEWIDE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST	TSS STATEWIDE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST	

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	

2

, [Title Change Reque	est	
1	Class Code	Current Title	Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
5	R028C	DFA STATEWIDE PAYROLL SYSTEMS SPECIALIST	GS08	DFA STATEWIDE PAYROLL SYSTEMS SPECIALIST	TSS STATEWIDE PAYROLL SYS SPECIALIST	
5		Total Number of Title Changes		0	9	0

7

8		8 Reclassification of Positions											
9		Currently Authorized				Agency Request			Executive Recommendation		Legislative Recommendation		
10	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade
11	22169309	D128C	DIS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR	IT11				V001C	TSS ASST PROCUREMENT ADMINISTR	GS15			
12	22115127	D033C	DFA ERP ANALYST	IT06	D033C	DFA ERP ANALYST	IT06	275X	TSS ERP ANALYST	IT06			
13	22079945	D065C	NETWORK SUPPORT ANALYST	IT04	D065C	NETWORK SUPPORT ANALYST	IT04	A082C	ACCOUNTANT II	GS08			
14	22080165	V001C	DFA ASSISTANT PROCUREMENT ADMI	GS15	V001C	DFA ASSISTANT PROCUREMENT ADMI	GS15	269X	TSS LEGAL COUNSEL	GS15			
15	22125370	R001C	DFA ASSISTANT PERSONNEL ADMINIS	GS15	R001C	DFA ASSISTANT PERSONNEL ADMINIS	GS15	268X	TSS CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	GS15			
16	22076991	R040C	DFA STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER	GS13	R040C	DFA STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER	GS13	270X	TSS STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER	GS13			
17	22162566	N174N	HEALTH INFORMATION TECH POLICY	GS13				270X	TSS STATEWIDE PROGRAM MANAGER	GS13			
18	22080127	R041C	DFA STATEWIDE PROGRAM COORDIN	GS11				G076C	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGE	GS10			
19	22080080	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06				273X	TSS BUYER	GS06			
20	22129402	V010C	DFA BUYER	GS06	V010C	DFA BUYER	GS06	273X	TSS BUYER	GS06			
21	Total Number of Reclassified Positions					0			10			0	

22

23					Transfer Positions				
24	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Transferring Agency	Receiving Agency	Agency Request	Exe Rec	Leg Rec
25	22173012	G293C	TSS CHIEF GENERAL COUNSEL	SE01	0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Υ	
26	22169309	D128C	TSS DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR	IT11	0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Y	

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	9914	DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES

2

3					Transfer Positions				
4	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Transferring Agency	Receiving Agency	Agency Request	Exe Rec	Leg Rec
5	22087596	D006N	STATE SYSTEMS ARCHITECT	IT10	0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Υ	
6	22175786	D136C	TSS IT PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR	IT10	0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Y	
7	22080165	V001C	TSS ASST PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR	GS15	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Y	
8	22080190	R001C	TSS ASST PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR	GS15	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Υ	
9	22125370	R001C	TSS ASST PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR	GS15	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Y	
10	22168768	N207N	TSS CHIEF PRIVACY OFFICER	GS15	0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Υ	
11	22115102	A010C	AGENCY CONTROLLER II	GS13	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Υ	
12	22162566	N174N	HEALTH INFORMATION TECH POLICY DIRECTOR	GS13	0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Y	
13	22080184	G047C	ATTORNEY SPECIALIST	GS11	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Υ	
14	22168052	G047C	ATTORNEY SPECIALIST	GS11	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Y	
15	22080003	V035C	TSS STATEWIDE PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST	GS08	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Y	
16	22080039	R028C	TSS STATEWIDE PAYROLL SYS SPECIALIST	GS08	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Y	
17	22079967	A065C	PAYROLL SERVICES COORDINATOR	GS07	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Y	
18	22080009	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Υ	
19	22080080	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Y	
20	22087520	R025C	HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST	GS06	0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Υ	
21	22129402	V010C	DFA BUYER	GS06	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Y	
22	22079072	C056C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III	GS04	0470-TRANSFORMATION & SHARED SERVICES - DIVIS	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Υ	Y	
23	22079979	A098C	FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST	GS04	0914-DTSS - STATEWIDE SHARED SERVICES	9914-DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	Y	Y	
24		Tota	Number of Transferred Positions		21	0			

Personnel Committee Report

	Desciones Aven	Agency Name	
	Business Area	DTSS - ADMINISTRATION AND SHARED SERVICES	
1	9914	D133 - WILINITS LYATTON AIND SHAVED STVATCES	
2		Notes	
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10 11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			